ﬁ Outlook

"Sanitized" report

From Caryn Ann Harlos <carynannharlos@gmail.com>

Date Mon 10/21/2024 11:31 AM

To  Chair <chair@Ip.org>; Mark Rutherford <mark.rutherford@Ip.org>; LP Treasurer <treasurer@Ip.org>; LP
Secretary <secretary@Ip.org>; Adam Haman <adam.haman@Ip.org>; Roman Garcia <roman.garcia@Ip.org>;
Andrew Chadderdon <andrew.chadderdon@Ip.org>; Nick Shawhan <nick.shawhan@Ip.org>; Jonathan McGee
<jonathan.mcgee®@I|p.org>; Matt Johnson <matt.johnson@Ip.org>; Dustin Nanna <dustin.nanna@Ip.org>; Paul
Darr <paul.darr@Ip.org>; Keith Thompson <keith.thompson@Ip.org>; Greg Hertzsch <greg.hertzsch@Ip.org>;
Meredith Hays <meredith.hays@Ip.org>; Adrian Malagon <adrian.malagon@Ip.org>; Otto Dassing
<otto.dassing@Ip.org>; Pat Ford <pat.ford@Ip.org>; Ben Weir <ben.weir@Ip.org>; Travis Bost
<travis.bost@Ip.org>

| have become aware that you intend to release a libelous santized report which exposes the Party to
legal liability by which means all that approve should be subject to removal.

It still contains libel and | will consider all legal options and | advise you put your E&O carrier on notice
that you have received from me a legal cease and desist that a confidential report is a confidential
report and | am consulting on libel charges if released.

Now what will eventually be public is anything brought up at a public JC hearing that was relevant to
any trial. But before then, you are risking yet another suit. It is YOU violating the rules of
confidentiality, not me.

In Liberty,
Caryn Ann



